Subject to the limitations provided for hereinbefore, any 
liability of the Seller for any loss or damage caused by the 
ordinary negligence of any legal representative, Agent or 
Employee of the Seller shall for each incident be limited 
to an amount of two hundred fifty thousand Euros 
(250,000 €).

3.	� The exclusions and limitations of liability provided for 
hereinabove shall not apply, 

• �if and in as far as the Seller is held liable for any human 
loss of life, injury or loss of health,

• �if and in as far as the Seller is held liable under the